ROIC (%) 11.3% 11.8% 10.5% 11.9% 13.4%
ROCE (%) 13.8% 13.8% 13.2% 14.0% 15.1%

SOURCE: CIMB, COMPANY REPORTS

Del Monte Pacific
January 20, 2014

5

Has the share price troughed?
1. BACKGROUND

1.1 Point of entry
Del Monte Pacific Limited’s (DMPL) share price rose by 17% after it announced
the proposed acquisition of Del Monte Foods’ (DMF) consumer food business.
However, the share price rally was short-lived due to concerns regarding: 1)
DMPL’s ability to obtain the financing required to close the deal, 2) the high
gearing and interest payments needed to fund the acquisition, and 3) the extent
of the possible equity dilution as a result of the acquisition, which led to a 40%
decline in DMPL’s share price the past two months. DMPL’s share price fell to a
52-week low of S$0.575 on 26 Dec 2013.

Both Rolando C. Gapud (Chairman and Non-Executive Director) and Edgardo
M. Cruz, Jr. (Executive Director) began buying DMPL shares on 16 Dec 2013 at
an average price of S$0.588 and S$0.612, respectively.

Figure 1: Following the 'insiders'

Date of Acquisition Quantity Price (S$) Before After

Shareholding
post

purchases

Edgardo M Cruz, Jr

16-Dec-13 200,000 0.595 490,000 690,000 0.053%

16-Dec-13 182,800 22.75* 690,000 872,800 0.067%

17-Dec-13 212,000 0.590 872,800 1,084,800 0.083%

17-Dec-13 210,700 22.50* 1,084,800 1,295,500 0.099%

17-Dec-13 182,800 22.75* 1,295,500 1,478,300 0.114%

17-Dec-13 10,000 22.70* 1,478,300 1,488,300 0.114%

17-Dec-13 10,000 22.65* 1,488,300 1,498,300 0.115%

18-Dec-13 5,200 22.55* 1,498,300 1,503,500 0.115%

19-Dec-13 212,000 0.590 1,503,500 1,715,500 0.132%

19-Dec-13 47,400 22.80* 1,715,500 1,762,900 0.135%

23-Dec-13 200,000 0.590 1,762,900 1,962,900 0.151%

6-Jan-14 400,000 0.600 1,962,900 2,362,900 0.182%

Rolando C Gapud

11-Dec-13 100,000 0.590 480,000 580,000 0.044%

12-Dec-13 50,000 0.585 580,000 630,000 0.048%

13-Dec-13 150,000 0.588 630,000 780,000 0.060%

17-Dec-13 50,000 0.589 780,000 830,000 0.064%

18-Dec-13 100,000 0.590 830,000 930,000 0.071%

16-Dec-13 50,000 0.585 930,000 980,000 0.075%

* Phillipine peso price as shares were bought in the Phillipines
   SOURCES: SGX

Table of Contents

1. BACKGROUND p.5

2. OUTLOOK p.6

3. VALUATION AND RECOMMENDATION p.11

Del Monte Pacific
January 20, 2014

6

Figure 2: Short-term de-rating is over

optimism
over acq

de-rating driven
by gearing and
dilution risks

   SOURCES: CIMB, COMPANY REPORTS

2. OUTLOOK

2.1 Update on existing business
1) The Philippines business (Del Monte brand name) accounted for 55% of

group sales and 75% of operating profit in 3QFY13. DMPL’s long-term